
AWARD FOR TWO YEARS COMMENCING 9.27 PC AND 11.30.13  FOR 
COUNTY, USE SAME EXPIRATION DATE; CONTRACT FOR WALK IN 
SERVICE AND DELIVERY IF NEEDED; MUST PROVIDE ONE YEAR 
WARRANTY

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 2

NAME OF BIDDER SHEMIN NURSERIES BARBATO NURSERY CORP.

ADDRESS 209 BAKERS BASIN ROAD 1600 RAILROAD AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08638 HOLBROOK, NY 11741

CONTACT CHRIS AVANI DEBRA BARBATO

TELEPHONE 609 844 1075 631 285 6767

FAX 609 844 0239 631 285 6748

E-MAIL CAVANI@SHEMIN.NET BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM

EXTEND TO COOP YES YES

EMERGENCY DELIVERY WILL NOT PROVIDE DID NOT RESPOND

LOCATED WITHIN 30 MINUTES FROM TRENTON, NJ YES NO

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK

EXHIBIT A OK OK

EIC 12070 EXPIRES 3/15/15 32957 EXPIRES 8/15/16

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED IF AWARDED

EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS IN THE EVENT THAT RESOLUTION IS NOT 
ADOPTED

YES DID NOT RESPOND

EXCEPTIONS

MULCH DELIVERY: 50 YARDS; NET AND 
WOW ITEMS ARE NET PRICED, RIVER 
JACK 5 - 8" COST BULK PER TON AT 

$55.00

WILL NOT PROVIDE WARRANTY, ALL 
ORDERS UNDER $1,500.00 ARE 

ASSESSED $500.00 DELIVERY CHARGE; 
MINIMUM ORDER OF 40 CY

FATAL FLAW NO

NON-RESPONSIVE, WILL NOT PROVIDE 
WARRANTY AND NOT LOCATED 

WITHIN 30 MINUTE COMMUTE OF 
TRENTON, NJ

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2013-14 NURSERY SUPPLIES FOR MERCER COUNTY CO-OP

July 18, 2013

mailto:CAVANI@SHEMIN.NET�
mailto:BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM�


DESCRIPTION SIZE/PACKAGE PRICE 

ANNUALS

1 BEGONIA 4.5" 15/PK 22.00$             

2 CABBAGE/KALE 8" 4.50$               

3 CHRYS GARDEN 8" PREM 4.50$               

4 IMPATIENS 4.5" PK/15 22.00$             

5 MARIGOLDS 4.5" PK/15 22.00$             

6 PANSY 4.5" FLAT/15 17.50$             

7 PETUNIA WAVE 4.5" PK/15 24.50$             

8 SALVIA 4.5" PK/15 22.00$             

9 VINCA VINE 4.5" PK/15 24.50$             

PERENNIALS

10 ASTILBE DEUTSCHLAND  1GAL POT 6.35$               

11 ASTILBE FANAL RED 1GAL POT 6.15$               

12 CHRYSANTHEMUM BECKY 1GAL POT 6.20$               

13 COREOPSIS MOONBEAM 1GAL POT 5.30$               

14 DIANTHUS CAES.TINY RUBY 1GAL POT 6.15$               

15 DICENTRA SPECTABILIS 1GAL POT 6.15$               

16 ECHINACEA MAGNUS 1GAL POT 6.00$               

17 FERN JAPANESE PAINTED 1GAL POT 6.95$               

18 GRASS CALAMAGAR K FOREST 2GAL POT 11.00$             

19 GRASS FESTUCA ELIJAH BLU 1GAL POT 7.00$               

20 GRASS MISC GRACILLIMUS 3GAL POT 14.00$             

21 GRASS PENNISETUM HAMELN 2GAL POT 9.50$               

22 HEM PARDON ME 1GAL POT 6.15$               

23 HEM STELLA D'ORO 1GAL POT 5.75$               

24 HEUCHERA PALACE PURPLE 1GAL POT 6.00$               

25 HOSTA FRANCEE 1GAL POT 7.75$               

26 HOSTA PATRIOT 1GAL POT 8.25$               

27 HOSTA SIEB ELEGANS 1GAL POT 7.75$               

28 IRIS CEASARS BROTHER 1GAL POT 6.25$               

29 LAVENDULA PROVENCE 1GAL POT 6.80$               

SHEMIN



DESCRIPTION SIZE/PACKAGE PRICE 

PERENNIALS CONT.

30 NEPETA WALKERS LOW 1GAL POT 6.25$               

31 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 1GAL POT 6.25$               

32 RUDBECKIA FUL GOLDSTRUM 1GAL POT 6.15$               

33 SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1GAL POT 5.75$               

TREES AND SHRUBS

34 ACER RUBR OCT GLORY 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 140.00$           

35 ACER RUBR RED SUN 2.5/3.0" CALIPER 170.00$           

36 ACER SACHARM GRN MT 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 155.00$           

37 AZALEA DVW 3GAL POT 15.00$             

38 AZALEA HINO-CRIMSON 3GAL POT 15.00$             

39 AZALEA TRADITION 3GAL POT 15.00$             

40 BERBERIS T A CRIM PYG 3GAL POT 17.50$             

41 BERBERIS T A ROSE GL 3GAL POT 18.75$             

42 BETULA N HERITAGE CL 6/7' FT 105.00$           

43 BUXUS MICR KOR GRN MTN 3GAL POT 26.00$             

44 BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT 3GAL POT 27.50$             

45 BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT 5GAL POT 36.00$             

46 BUXUS MICR WINT GEM 3GAL POT 26.00$             

47 CERCIS CANAD 6/7' FT 105.00$           

48 CORNUS FL CH CHIEF 6/7' FT 115.00$           

49 CORNUS FL CH PRNCS 6/7' FT 115.00$           

50 CUPRESSOCYP LEYLANDI 15GAL POT 110.00$           

51 DEUTZIA GRAC NIKKO 3GAL POT 19.00$             

52 EUONYMUS ALAT COMP 3GAL POT 22.50$             

53 HYDRANGEA MAC ENDLSS SUMR 3GAL POT 29.50$             

54 HYDRANGEA MAC NIKKO BLU 3GAL POT 19.50$             

55 ILEX CREN COMPACTA 3GAL POT 16.50$             

56 ILEX CREN HOOGENDORN 3GAL POT 21.00$             

57 ILEX GLABR SHAMROCK 3GAL POT 19.50$             

58 ILEX MES BL PRINCE 3GAL POT 23.50$             



DESCRIPTION SIZE/PACKAGE PRICE 

TREES AND SHRUBS CONT.

59 ILEX MES BL PRINCESS 3GAL POT 23.50$             

60 JUNIPER CH PRO NANA 3GAL POT 17.00$             

61 JUNIPER CH SARGENT 3GAL POT 17.00$             

62 JUNIPER HOR WILTONI 3GAL POT 17.00$             

63 LAGERSTROM / MUSK 15GAL POT 98.00$             

64 LAGERSTROM / NATCHZ 15GAL POT 98.00$             

65 LAGERSTROM / TUSCA 15GAL POT 98.00$             

66 LIRIOPE MUSC GREEN 1GAL POT 4.35$               

67 LIRIOPE MUSC VAR 1GAL POT 4.35$               

68 PICEA ABIES 6/7' FT 105.00$           

69 PICEA PUNGENS 6/7' FT 140.00$           

70 PINUS STROBUS SS 6/7' FT 105.00$           

71 PRUNUS C THUNDRCLD 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 140.00$           

72 PRUNUS LAU OTTO LUYKEN 24/30" CALIPER 45.00$             

73 PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN 30/36" CALIPER 54.50$             

74 PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN 36/48" CALIPER 64.00$             

75 PRUNUS SER KWANZAN 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 135.00$           

76 PRUNUS SUB SN FOUNT 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 160.00$           

77 PSEUDOTSUGA MENZI 6/7' FT 115.00$           

78 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 155.00$           

79 QUERCUS RUBRA 2.0/2.5" CALIPER 165.00$           

80 RHODO BOURSAULT 3GAL POT 31.00$             

81 RHODO CHINOIDES 3GAL POT 31.00$             

82 RHODO NOVA ZEMBLA 3GAL POT 31.00$             

83 RHODO PJM 3GAL POT 28.50$             

84 ROSA KNOCK OUT 3GAL POT 19.00$             

85 ROSA KNOCK OUT DOUBLE 3GAL POT 21.50$             

86 SPIRAEA BUM A WATERER 3GAL POT 16.50$             

87 SPIRAEA BUM GLD FLAME 3GAL POT 16.50$             

88 SPIRAEA JP GLD MOUND 3GAL POT 16.50$             



DESCRIPTION SIZE/PACKAGE PRICE 

TREES AND SHRUBS CONT.

89 SPIRAEA JP LIT PRINCESS 3GAL POT 16.50$             

90 SYRINGA PAT MISS KIM 3GAL POT 22.50$             

91 TAXUS M DENSI 5GAL POT 22.50$             

92 THUJA OCC EM GREEN 5/6' FT 55.00$             

93 TSUGA CANADEN 6/7' FT 125.00$           

94 VIBURNUM CARLESII 3GAL POT 25.50$             

95 VIBURNUM DENT CH LUSTRE 5GAL POT 31.50$             

96 WEIGELA FL WINE & ROSE 3GAL POT 21.00$             

MULCH PRICE PER CUBIC YARD DELIVERED PICK-UP

97 BLACK DOUBLE GROUND MULCH 23.50$             23.50$             

98 BROWN DOUBLE GROUND MULCH 21.50$             21.50$             

DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED ADDED 20%

SHEMIN ADDED RIVER JACK BULK PER TON 5-8" 55.00$             



PRICE 

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      
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-$                      
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BARBATO



PRICE 

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

165.00$                

202.00$                

165.00$                

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

89.00$                  

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

119.00$                

124.00$                

124.00$                

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      



PRICE 

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

143.00$                

175.00$                

124.00$                

146.00$                

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

145.00$                

170.00$                

127.00$                

174.00$                

183.00$                

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      



PRICE 

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

67.00$                  

133.00$                

-$                      

-$                      

-$                      

DELIVERED PICK-UP

53.00$                  53.00$          

38.00$                  38.00$          

NO BID

%



BID RESULTS

REBID AB2013-25B PARKING IMPROVEMENTS AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT

JULY 19, 2013

POSTPONED UNTIL JULY 25, 2013



COMPLETION: NOVEMBER 7, 2013; $10,000.00 PER CD LD; ELECTRICAL, 
PLUMBING, STEEV AND HVAC; PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND 
MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND; UPON ACCEPTANCE; 100% OF PROJECT, ONE 
YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND; THERE WERE NO ADDENDA ISSUED FOR THIS 
PROJECT

NO. OF RESPONDENTS: 3

NAME OF BIDDER J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES USA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORP. DEL VALLEY PROPERTIES, LLC.

ADDRESS 231 HAINES DRIVE 980 DEHART PLACE 11 CHASE HOLLOW ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057 ELIZABETH, NJ 07202 HOPEWELL, NJ 08525
CONTACT JAMES H. WILLIAMS KATHLEEN SEREVETAS MICHAEL BALDOROSSI
TELEPHONE 856 793 7114 908 436 3739 609 743 2951
FAX 856 222 0017 908 436 1661 609 964 1930

E-MAIL INFO@JIMWILLIAMBUILDERS.COM KATHLEENS@USAGCC.COM MICHAEL.BALDOROSSI@GMAIL.COM

INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

BID GUARANTEE THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 10% NTE 20K

FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF 
MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K

COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY 10% 
NTE 20K

CONSENT OF SURETY RICHARD STRONG AIF WITH POA* WILL NOT 
COVER 10K LD REFER TO BID BOND JAMES L. SMITH AIF WITH POA GAIL PERRIN AIF WITH POA

REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE C&S TO REVIEW C&S TO REVIEW C&S TO REVIEW
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 20496 EXPIRES 11/19/13 59896 EXPIRES 4/11/14 692334 EXPIRES 12/9/13
DEBARRED NO NO NO 
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK OK

ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW, LICENSE & BRC
BRUCE CHRIS INC. R/G ELECTRIC 605324 

EXPIRES 9/13/13; BRUCE K. MCCLURE 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, BRC OK

QPI ELECTRIAL CO., INC., 64769 EXPIRES 
5/7/14 RONALD WARR ELECTRICAL 

LICENSE, BRC OK

QPI ELECTRIAL CO., INC., 64769 EXPIRES 
5/7/14 RONALD WARR ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTOR, BRC OK

HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR PW & BRC FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 
EXPIRES 5/2/15, BRC OK

FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 
EXPIRES 5/2/15, BRC OK

P.J.M. MECHANICAL 604648 EXPIRES 
5/2/14, BRC OK

PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR PW LICENSE, & BRC
DISTEFANO PLUMBING 603781 EXPIRES 

3/10/14 DAVE DISTEFANO  MASTER 
PLUMBER, BRC OK

FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 
EXPIRES 5/2/15; DANIEL FALASCA LICENSE 

36BI01039600 EXPIRES 6/30/15

KE SEIFERT, INC.655964 EXPIRES 7/16/15, 
KEVIN E. SEIFERT MASTER PLUMBER. BRC OK

STEEL SUBCONTRACTOR SOUTHERN NJ STEEL 603821 EXPIRES 
4/29/14, BRC OK

MASTER CRAFT IRON INC. 62396 EXPIRES 
3/31/14, BRC OK IN-HOUSE

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK OK
EQUIPMENT CERT OK OK OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1 OK OK OK
EXHIBIT B OK OK REQUIRED IF AWARDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED REQUIRED IF AWARDED REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT OK OK OK

TOTAL BID PRICE $702,400.00 $820,000.00 $870,810.00

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS  YES  YES  CHECKED BOTH; CONFIRM 

EXCEPTIONS YES, REFER TO PAGE 69 N/A NOT INCLUDED

FATAL FLAW
YES, DID NOT PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE BID 

TWO AND SURETY COMPANY WILL NOT 
COVER LD

NO NO

BID RESULTS
REBID AB2013-26B TERMINAL RENOVATIONS - PHASE 1 AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT

July 19, 2013

mailto:INFO@JIMWILLIAMBUILDERS.COM�
mailto:KATHLEENS@USAGCC.COM�
mailto:MICHAEL.BALDOROSSI@GMAIL.COM�


SCHEDULE OF VALUES J.H. WILLIAMS USA GC DEL VALLEY
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 409,400.00 274,000.00 273,860.00
MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION 80,000.00 107,000.00 150,700.00
ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION 80,000.00 141,000.00 121,000.00
PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION 30,000.00 88,000.00 52,800.00
CONTINGENCY 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID 619,400.00 630,000.00 618,360.00

ALTERNATE ONE BAGGAGE TRAILER 83,000.00 95,000.00 164,450.00
ALTERNATE TWO BAGGAGE BELT OMITTED 95,000.00 88,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE 702,400.00 820,000.00 870,810.00

REBID TERMINAL RENOVATIONS - PHASE 1 AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT AB2013-26
PROPOSAL


	CK092013-14 NURSERY
	PROPOSAL
	AB2013-25B PARKING IMP AT TTN
	TERMINAL RENOVATIONS-PHASE 1
	AB2013-26 TERMINAL RENOV


CK092013-14 NURSERY

		BID RESULTS

		CK09MERCER2013-14 NURSERY SUPPLIES FOR MERCER COUNTY CO-OP

		July 18, 2013

		AWARD FOR TWO YEARS COMMENCING 9.27 PC AND 11.30.13  FOR COUNTY, USE SAME EXPIRATION DATE; CONTRACT FOR WALK IN SERVICE AND DELIVERY IF NEEDED; MUST PROVIDE ONE YEAR WARRANTY

		NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS		2

		NAME OF BIDDER		SHEMIN NURSERIES		BARBATO NURSERY CORP.

		ADDRESS		209 BAKERS BASIN ROAD		1600 RAILROAD AVENUE

		CITY, STATE, ZIP		LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08638		HOLBROOK, NY 11741

		CONTACT		CHRIS AVANI		DEBRA BARBATO

		TELEPHONE		609 844 1075		631 285 6767

		FAX		609 844 0239		631 285 6748

		E-MAIL		CAVANI@SHEMIN.NET		BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM

		EXTEND TO COOP		YES		YES

		EMERGENCY DELIVERY		WILL NOT PROVIDE		DID NOT RESPOND

		LOCATED WITHIN 30 MINUTES FROM TRENTON, NJ		YES		NO

		NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION		OK		OK

		STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE		OK		OK

		EXHIBIT A		OK		OK

		EIC		12070 EXPIRES 3/15/15		32957 EXPIRES 8/15/16

		CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE		REQUIRED IF AWARDED

		EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS IN THE EVENT THAT RESOLUTION IS NOT ADOPTED		YES		DID NOT RESPOND

		EXCEPTIONS		MULCH DELIVERY: 50 YARDS; NET AND WOW ITEMS ARE NET PRICED, RIVER JACK 5 - 8" COST BULK PER TON AT $55.00		WILL NOT PROVIDE WARRANTY, ALL ORDERS UNDER $1,500.00 ARE ASSESSED $500.00 DELIVERY CHARGE; MINIMUM ORDER OF 40 CY

		FATAL FLAW		NO		NON-RESPONSIVE, WILL NOT PROVIDE WARRANTY AND NOT LOCATED WITHIN 30 MINUTE COMMUTE OF TRENTON, NJ



CAVANI@SHEMIN.NET

BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM



PROPOSAL

				DESCRIPTION		SIZE/PACKAGE		PRICE				PRICE

				ANNUALS				SHEMIN				BARBATO

		1		BEGONIA		4.5" 15/PK		$   22.00				$   - 0

		2		CABBAGE/KALE		8"		$   4.50				$   - 0

		3		CHRYS GARDEN		8" PREM		$   4.50				$   - 0

		4		IMPATIENS		4.5" PK/15		$   22.00				$   - 0

		5		MARIGOLDS		4.5" PK/15		$   22.00				$   - 0

		6		PANSY		4.5" FLAT/15		$   17.50				$   - 0

		7		PETUNIA WAVE		4.5" PK/15		$   24.50				$   - 0

		8		SALVIA		4.5" PK/15		$   22.00				$   - 0

		9		VINCA VINE		4.5" PK/15		$   24.50				$   - 0

				PERENNIALS

		10		ASTILBE DEUTSCHLAND		1GAL POT		$   6.35				$   - 0

		11		ASTILBE FANAL RED		1GAL POT		$   6.15				$   - 0

		12		CHRYSANTHEMUM BECKY		1GAL POT		$   6.20				$   - 0

		13		COREOPSIS MOONBEAM		1GAL POT		$   5.30				$   - 0

		14		DIANTHUS CAES.TINY RUBY		1GAL POT		$   6.15				$   - 0

		15		DICENTRA SPECTABILIS		1GAL POT		$   6.15				$   - 0

		16		ECHINACEA MAGNUS		1GAL POT		$   6.00				$   - 0

		17		FERN JAPANESE PAINTED		1GAL POT		$   6.95				$   - 0

		18		GRASS CALAMAGAR K FOREST		2GAL POT		$   11.00				$   - 0

		19		GRASS FESTUCA ELIJAH BLU		1GAL POT		$   7.00				$   - 0

		20		GRASS MISC GRACILLIMUS		3GAL POT		$   14.00				$   - 0

		21		GRASS PENNISETUM HAMELN		2GAL POT		$   9.50				$   - 0

		22		HEM PARDON ME		1GAL POT		$   6.15				$   - 0

		23		HEM STELLA D'ORO		1GAL POT		$   5.75				$   - 0

		24		HEUCHERA PALACE PURPLE		1GAL POT		$   6.00				$   - 0

		25		HOSTA FRANCEE		1GAL POT		$   7.75				$   - 0

		26		HOSTA PATRIOT		1GAL POT		$   8.25				$   - 0

		27		HOSTA SIEB ELEGANS		1GAL POT		$   7.75				$   - 0

		28		IRIS CEASARS BROTHER		1GAL POT		$   6.25				$   - 0

		29		LAVENDULA PROVENCE		1GAL POT		$   6.80				$   - 0

				PERENNIALS CONT.

		30		NEPETA WALKERS LOW		1GAL POT		$   6.25				$   - 0

		31		PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA		1GAL POT		$   6.25				$   - 0

		32		RUDBECKIA FUL GOLDSTRUM		1GAL POT		$   6.15				$   - 0

		33		SEDUM AUTUMN JOY		1GAL POT		$   5.75				$   - 0

				TREES AND SHRUBS

		34		ACER RUBR OCT GLORY		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   140.00				$   165.00

		35		ACER RUBR RED SUN		2.5/3.0" CALIPER		$   170.00				$   202.00

		36		ACER SACHARM GRN MT		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   155.00				$   165.00

		37		AZALEA DVW		3GAL POT		$   15.00				$   - 0

		38		AZALEA HINO-CRIMSON		3GAL POT		$   15.00				$   - 0

		39		AZALEA TRADITION		3GAL POT		$   15.00				$   - 0

		40		BERBERIS T A CRIM PYG		3GAL POT		$   17.50				$   - 0

		41		BERBERIS T A ROSE GL		3GAL POT		$   18.75				$   - 0

		42		BETULA N HERITAGE CL		6/7' FT		$   105.00				$   89.00

		43		BUXUS MICR KOR GRN MTN		3GAL POT		$   26.00				$   - 0

		44		BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT		3GAL POT		$   27.50				$   - 0

		45		BUXUS MICR KOR GRN VELVT		5GAL POT		$   36.00				$   - 0

		46		BUXUS MICR WINT GEM		3GAL POT		$   26.00				$   - 0

		47		CERCIS CANAD		6/7' FT		$   105.00				$   119.00

		48		CORNUS FL CH CHIEF		6/7' FT		$   115.00				$   124.00

		49		CORNUS FL CH PRNCS		6/7' FT		$   115.00				$   124.00

		50		CUPRESSOCYP LEYLANDI		15GAL POT		$   110.00				$   - 0

		51		DEUTZIA GRAC NIKKO		3GAL POT		$   19.00				$   - 0

		52		EUONYMUS ALAT COMP		3GAL POT		$   22.50				$   - 0

		53		HYDRANGEA MAC ENDLSS SUMR		3GAL POT		$   29.50				$   - 0

		54		HYDRANGEA MAC NIKKO BLU		3GAL POT		$   19.50				$   - 0

		55		ILEX CREN COMPACTA		3GAL POT		$   16.50				$   - 0

		56		ILEX CREN HOOGENDORN		3GAL POT		$   21.00				$   - 0

		57		ILEX GLABR SHAMROCK		3GAL POT		$   19.50				$   - 0

		58		ILEX MES BL PRINCE		3GAL POT		$   23.50				$   - 0

				TREES AND SHRUBS CONT.

		59		ILEX MES BL PRINCESS		3GAL POT		$   23.50				$   - 0

		60		JUNIPER CH PRO NANA		3GAL POT		$   17.00				$   - 0

		61		JUNIPER CH SARGENT		3GAL POT		$   17.00				$   - 0

		62		JUNIPER HOR WILTONI		3GAL POT		$   17.00				$   - 0

		63		LAGERSTROM / MUSK		15GAL POT		$   98.00				$   - 0

		64		LAGERSTROM / NATCHZ		15GAL POT		$   98.00				$   - 0

		65		LAGERSTROM / TUSCA		15GAL POT		$   98.00				$   - 0

		66		LIRIOPE MUSC GREEN		1GAL POT		$   4.35				$   - 0

		67		LIRIOPE MUSC VAR		1GAL POT		$   4.35				$   - 0

		68		PICEA ABIES		6/7' FT		$   105.00				$   143.00

		69		PICEA PUNGENS		6/7' FT		$   140.00				$   175.00

		70		PINUS STROBUS SS		6/7' FT		$   105.00				$   124.00

		71		PRUNUS C THUNDRCLD		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   140.00				$   146.00

		72		PRUNUS LAU OTTO LUYKEN		24/30" CALIPER		$   45.00				$   - 0

		73		PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN		30/36" CALIPER		$   54.50				$   - 0

		74		PRUNUS LAU SCHIPKAEN		36/48" CALIPER		$   64.00				$   - 0

		75		PRUNUS SER KWANZAN		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   135.00				$   145.00

		76		PRUNUS SUB SN FOUNT		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   160.00				$   170.00

		77		PSEUDOTSUGA MENZI		6/7' FT		$   115.00				$   127.00

		78		QUERCUS PALUSTRIS		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   155.00				$   174.00

		79		QUERCUS RUBRA		2.0/2.5" CALIPER		$   165.00				$   183.00

		80		RHODO BOURSAULT		3GAL POT		$   31.00				$   - 0

		81		RHODO CHINOIDES		3GAL POT		$   31.00				$   - 0

		82		RHODO NOVA ZEMBLA		3GAL POT		$   31.00				$   - 0

		83		RHODO PJM		3GAL POT		$   28.50				$   - 0

		84		ROSA KNOCK OUT		3GAL POT		$   19.00				$   - 0

		85		ROSA KNOCK OUT DOUBLE		3GAL POT		$   21.50				$   - 0

		86		SPIRAEA BUM A WATERER		3GAL POT		$   16.50				$   - 0

		87		SPIRAEA BUM GLD FLAME		3GAL POT		$   16.50				$   - 0

		88		SPIRAEA JP GLD MOUND		3GAL POT		$   16.50				$   - 0

				TREES AND SHRUBS CONT.

		89		SPIRAEA JP LIT PRINCESS		3GAL POT		$   16.50				$   - 0

		90		SYRINGA PAT MISS KIM		3GAL POT		$   22.50				$   - 0

		91		TAXUS M DENSI		5GAL POT		$   22.50				$   - 0

		92		THUJA OCC EM GREEN		5/6' FT		$   55.00				$   67.00

		93		TSUGA CANADEN		6/7' FT		$   125.00				$   133.00

		94		VIBURNUM CARLESII		3GAL POT		$   25.50				$   - 0

		95		VIBURNUM DENT CH LUSTRE		5GAL POT		$   31.50				$   - 0

		96		WEIGELA FL WINE & ROSE		3GAL POT		$   21.00				$   - 0

				MULCH		PRICE PER CUBIC YARD		DELIVERED		PICK-UP		DELIVERED		PICK-UP

		97		BLACK DOUBLE GROUND MULCH				$   23.50		$   23.50		$   53.00		$   53.00

		98		BROWN DOUBLE GROUND MULCH				$   21.50		$   21.50		$   38.00		$   38.00

				DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED		ADDED		20%				NO BID

				SHEMIN ADDED		RIVER JACK BULK PER TON 5-8"		$   55.00				%





AB2013-25B PARKING IMP AT TTN

		BID RESULTS

		REBID AB2013-25B PARKING IMPROVEMENTS AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT

		JULY 19, 2013

		POSTPONED UNTIL JULY 25, 2013





TERMINAL RENOVATIONS-PHASE 1

		BID RESULTS

		REBID AB2013-26B TERMINAL RENOVATIONS - PHASE 1 AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT

		July 19, 2013

		COMPLETION: NOVEMBER 7, 2013; $10,000.00 PER CD LD; ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, STEEV AND HVAC; PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND; UPON ACCEPTANCE; 100% OF PROJECT, ONE YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND; THERE WERE NO ADDENDA ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT

		NO. OF RESPONDENTS:		3

		NAME OF BIDDER		J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES		USA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORP.		DEL VALLEY PROPERTIES, LLC.

		ADDRESS		231 HAINES DRIVE		980 DEHART PLACE		11 CHASE HOLLOW ROAD

		CITY, STATE, ZIP		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		ELIZABETH, NJ 07202		HOPEWELL, NJ 08525

		CONTACT		JAMES H. WILLIAMS		KATHLEEN SEREVETAS		MICHAEL BALDOROSSI

		TELEPHONE		856 793 7114		908 436 3739		609 743 2951

		FAX		856 222 0017		908 436 1661		609 964 1930

		E-MAIL		INFO@JIMWILLIAMBUILDERS.COM		KATHLEENS@USAGCC.COM		MICHAEL.BALDOROSSI@GMAIL.COM

		INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

		BID GUARANTEE		THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K		FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K		COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K

		CONSENT OF SURETY		RICHARD STRONG AIF WITH POA* WILL NOT COVER 10K LD REFER TO BID BOND		JAMES L. SMITH AIF WITH POA		GAIL PERRIN AIF WITH POA

		REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE		C&S TO REVIEW		C&S TO REVIEW		C&S TO REVIEW

		PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION		20496 EXPIRES 11/19/13		59896 EXPIRES 4/11/14		692334 EXPIRES 12/9/13

		DEBARRED		NO		NO		NO

		NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION		OK		OK		OK

		ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW, LICENSE & BRC		BRUCE CHRIS INC. R/G ELECTRIC 605324 EXPIRES 9/13/13; BRUCE K. MCCLURE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, BRC OK		QPI ELECTRIAL CO., INC., 64769 EXPIRES 5/7/14 RONALD WARR ELECTRICAL LICENSE, BRC OK		QPI ELECTRIAL CO., INC., 64769 EXPIRES 5/7/14 RONALD WARR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, BRC OK

		HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR PW & BRC		FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 EXPIRES 5/2/15, BRC OK		FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 EXPIRES 5/2/15, BRC OK		P.J.M. MECHANICAL 604648 EXPIRES 5/2/14, BRC OK

		PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR PW LICENSE, & BRC		DISTEFANO PLUMBING 603781 EXPIRES 3/10/14 DAVE DISTEFANO  MASTER PLUMBER, BRC OK		FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC. 64699 EXPIRES 5/2/15; DANIEL FALASCA LICENSE 36BI01039600 EXPIRES 6/30/15		KE SEIFERT, INC.655964 EXPIRES 7/16/15, KEVIN E. SEIFERT MASTER PLUMBER. BRC OK

		STEEL SUBCONTRACTOR		SOUTHERN NJ STEEL 603821 EXPIRES 4/29/14, BRC OK		MASTER CRAFT IRON INC. 62396 EXPIRES 3/31/14, BRC OK		IN-HOUSE

		STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE		OK		OK		OK

		EQUIPMENT CERT		OK		OK		OK

		EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1		OK		OK		OK

		EXHIBIT B		OK		OK		REQUIRED IF AWARDED

		AA201		REQUIRED IF AWARDED		REQUIRED IF AWARDED		REQUIRED IF AWARDED

		SAFETY CERT		OK		OK		OK

		TOTAL BID PRICE		$702,400.00		$820,000.00		$870,810.00

		HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS		YES		YES		CHECKED BOTH; CONFIRM

		EXCEPTIONS		YES, REFER TO PAGE 69		N/A		NOT INCLUDED

		FATAL FLAW		YES, DID NOT PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE BID TWO AND SURETY COMPANY WILL NOT COVER LD		NO		NO



INFO@JIMWILLIAMBUILDERS.COM

KATHLEENS@USAGCC.COM

MICHAEL.BALDOROSSI@GMAIL.COM



AB2013-26 TERMINAL RENOV

		REBID TERMINAL RENOVATIONS - PHASE 1 AT THE TRENTON-MERCER AIRPORT AB2013-26

		PROPOSAL

		SCHEDULE OF VALUES		J.H. WILLIAMS		USA GC		DEL VALLEY

		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		409,400.00		274,000.00		273,860.00

		MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION		80,000.00		107,000.00		150,700.00

		ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		80,000.00		141,000.00		121,000.00

		PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION		30,000.00		88,000.00		52,800.00

		CONTINGENCY		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00

		TOTAL BASE BID		619,400.00		630,000.00		618,360.00

		ALTERNATE ONE BAGGAGE TRAILER		83,000.00		95,000.00		164,450.00

		ALTERNATE TWO BAGGAGE BELT		OMITTED		95,000.00		88,000.00

		TOTAL BID PRICE		702,400.00		820,000.00		870,810.00





